# 505399317 03/28/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5446111

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
NAM YONG SONG			03/26/2019	
HYUN HUN CHO			03/26/2019	
DONG CHEOL KIM			03/26/2019	
City:	GYEONGSANGBUK-DO			
Street Address:		141, 2SANEOPDANJI 2-GIL, NAKSAN-RI, WAEGWAN-EUP, CHILGOK-GUN		
State/Country:		KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
	Total:		٦	
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		29612775		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(646)349-5567		

212-520-1172
ipdocket@lombardip.com, dgeliebter@lombardip.com, ehuang@lombardip.com
DARREN M. GELIEBTER
LOMBARD & GELIEBTER LLP
305 BROADWAY, 7TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121.0521		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. HUANG		
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Huang/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019		
Total Attachments: 2			

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2019-03-26\_Assignment-FINAL#page1.tif source=2019-03-26\_Assignment-FINAL#page2.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, **Nam Yong SONG**, having an address at 24, Goejeong-ro, Seo-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, **Hyun Hun CHO**, having an address at 24, Goejeong-ro, Seo-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, and **Dong Cheol KIM**, having an address at 24, Goejeong-ro, Seo-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, (hereinafter, "**Assignors**") have invented a new, original, and ornamental design entitled **TREADMILL FOR PET**, for which an application for United States Design Patent has been filed on August 3, 2017, identified by United States Application Serial No. 29/612,775;

WHEREAS, **DONG-A METAL Co., Ltd.**, a corporation, having its principal offices at 141, 2saneopdanji 2-gil, Naksan-ri, Waegwan-eup, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, (hereinafter, together with its successors and assigns, "**Assignee**") is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said patent applications and patents and any and all inventions described therein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors acknowledge having sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these present hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said applications, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made. Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all

countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignce may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said inventions to the Assignce as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignce may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignors hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignors will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date: <u>2019.03.26</u> Name/Title: <u>Nam Yong Song</u>

Date: 2019.03.24

Name/Title: Hyun Hun CHO (Assignor)

Date: <u>2019.03.26.</u> Name/Title: <u>1/6mg Greate</u>

Dong Cheol KIM (Assignor

Page 2 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 048728 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 03/28/2019**